

2nd on A/c. Bk.

38

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area               |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------------------|
|                                                                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                |
| Name of Work - Const. of Road from Chakdand Prathoni Nidyalig To Danna Chak.                                |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| Agency - Ravindra Pr. Sharma                                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| No. and Date of Agreement - 29/SD/2020-2021 (25/02/21)                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| Date of measurement - 25/10/23                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| ① Providing Const. of up-reinforced L.C. M30 <sup>Caprete</sup> <sub>sewerage</sub> material - do - do - do |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| all complet Job.                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| $10 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 180.000 \text{ m}^3$                                             |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| $7 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 126.000 \text{ m}^3$                                              |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| $1 \times 10.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 6.000 \text{ m}^3$                                                |                               |    |    |    | <del>6.000 m<sup>3</sup></del> |
| $10 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 180.000 \text{ m}^3$                                             |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| $1 \times 15.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 9.000 \text{ m}^3$                                                |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| for widening -                                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                                |
| $4 \times 30.00 \times \left( \frac{3.75 + 4.50 + 3.75}{3} \right) \times 0.16$                             |                               |    |    |    |                                |
|                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    | $= 4.800 \text{ m}^3$          |

Total Qty. - 505.800 m<sup>3</sup>

|                                                                           |  |  |  |  |                        |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|------------------------|
| ② Providing Const. of Subgrade and Bertham Shoulders                      |  |  |  |  |                        |
| do do do                                                                  |  |  |  |  |                        |
| all complet Job.                                                          |  |  |  |  |                        |
| $2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.335 = 75.375 \text{ m}^3$ |  |  |  |  |                        |
| $2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.235 = 45.375 \text{ m}^3$ |  |  |  |  |                        |
| $2 \times 7 \times 30.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.335 = 52.762 \text{ m}^3$  |  |  |  |  |                        |
| $2 \times 1 \times 25.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.335 = 6.281 \text{ m}^3$   |  |  |  |  |                        |
| Total Qty. -                                                              |  |  |  |  | 209.793 m <sup>3</sup> |

Signed  
25/10/23  
J. B.

Continuation

| Particulars                                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |                        |         | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|------------------------|---------|------------------|
|                                                                   | No.                           | L. | B.                     | D.      |                  |
| Abstract of Cost:                                                 |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| (1) Provision & fixing of working Bench Mark.                     |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                        | (25)                          |    |                        |         |                  |
| Rty.                                                              |                               |    | 06 Nos.                |         |                  |
| @Rs. 2707.79/each                                                 |                               |    |                        |         | Rs. 23459=       |
| Reference Marker                                                  |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
|                                                                   |                               |    |                        | 20 Nos. |                  |
| @Rs. 1793.81/each                                                 |                               |    |                        |         | Rs. 35876=       |
| (2) Clearing & grubbing of Road Land                              |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| do do                                                             |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| do do                                                             |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| all complete Job.                                                 |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                        | (25)                          |    |                        |         |                  |
| Rty.                                                              |                               |    | 1.75 Hec.              |         |                  |
| @Rs. 52966.79/hec                                                 |                               |    |                        |         | Rs. 92692=       |
| (3) Box cutting excavation for Road way in soil                   |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| do do                                                             |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| do do                                                             |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| all complete Job.                                                 |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                        | (26)                          |    |                        |         |                  |
| Rty.                                                              |                               |    | 572.00 m <sup>3</sup>  |         |                  |
| @Rs. 74.23/m <sup>3</sup>                                         |                               |    |                        |         | Rs. 42460=       |
| (4) Const. of embankment with approved material Road way cutting. |                               |    |                        |         |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                        | (26)                          |    |                        |         |                  |
| Rty.                                                              |                               |    | 343.200 m <sup>3</sup> |         |                  |
| @Rs. 26.14/m <sup>3</sup>                                         |                               |    |                        |         | Rs. 8982=        |

Continuation  
C/V. — Rs. — 203469=00/-

B/F: — Rs. — 203469 = 000

40

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |                         | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-------------------------|------------------|
|                                               | No.                           | L. | B.                      |                  |
| (26) E/W. with 100 m. Lead                    |                               |    |                         | ✓                |
| do do                                         |                               |    |                         |                  |
| all complete Toh.                             |                               |    |                         |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                    |                               |    | (6)                     |                  |
| Qty.                                          |                               |    | 1162.370 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 142.26/m <sup>3</sup>                   |                               |    |                         | Rs. 523135 = 000 |
| (26) E/W. with 1000 m. Lead                   |                               |    |                         |                  |
| do do                                         |                               |    |                         |                  |
| all complete Toh.                             |                               |    |                         |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                    |                               |    | (27)                    |                  |
| Qty.                                          |                               |    | 1467.370 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 187.92/m <sup>3</sup>                   |                               |    |                         | Rs. 95748 = 000  |
| (27) const. of subgrade and kerthen shoulders |                               |    |                         |                  |
| do do                                         |                               |    |                         |                  |
| all complete Toh.                             |                               |    |                         |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                    |                               |    | (28)                    |                  |
| Qty.                                          |                               |    | 282.723 m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 189.56/m <sup>3</sup>                   |                               |    |                         | Rs. 39768 = 000  |
| (28) const. of C.S.B. on I                    |                               |    |                         |                  |
| by providing well graded material             |                               |    |                         |                  |
| all complete Toh.                             |                               |    |                         |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                    |                               |    | (27)                    |                  |
| Qty.                                          |                               |    | 2423.650 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 2737.23/m <sup>3</sup>                  |                               |    |                         | Rs. 663408 = 000 |

C/V. — Continuation — Rs. — 7746208 = 000

| Particulars                                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                             | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-----------------------------|------------------|
|                                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                          |                  |
| (10) Providing W.B.M. concrete material                                         |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| all complete job                                                                |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                                      | (67)                          |    |    |                             |                  |
| Qty.                                                                            |                               |    |    | 166.218 m <sup>3</sup>      |                  |
| @ Rs. 3454.26/m <sup>3</sup>                                                    |                               |    |    |                             | Rs. 574165.91    |
| (11) Providing R.C.C. concrete material                                         |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| all complete job                                                                |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                                      | (68)                          |    |    |                             |                  |
| Qty.                                                                            |                               |    |    | 505.800 m <sup>3</sup>      |                  |
| @ Rs. 6944.85/m <sup>3</sup>                                                    |                               |    |    |                             | Rs. 3512705.00   |
| (12) Providing and fixing of typical M.M.S.S. iron-plate sign board with 'Logo' |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| all complete job                                                                |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                                      | (69)                          |    |    |                             |                  |
| Qty.                                                                            |                               |    |    | 02 Nos.                     |                  |
| @ Rs. 963445/Batch                                                              |                               |    |    |                             | Rs. 1926890.00   |
| (13) E/W in excavation for foundation of structure                              |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| all complete job                                                                |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                                      | (70)                          |    |    | Qty. 258.380 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                                      | (71)                          |    |    | Qty. 111.710 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| Total Qty.                                                                      |                               |    |    | 360.090 m <sup>3</sup>      |                  |
| @ Rs. 279.09/m <sup>3</sup>                                                     |                               |    |    |                             | Rs. 100671.00    |
| Continuation                                                                    |                               |    |    |                             |                  |
| C/V                                                                             |                               |    |    |                             | Rs. 11953012.00  |

B/E - Rs. - 11253012 = 001

42

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area       |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------|
|                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                        |
| (12) Providing P.C.C M15 in    |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| open foundation                |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| do all complete job.           |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| V.T.M.B.P. - (12) Qty. -       |                               |    |    |    | 36.550 m <sup>2</sup>  |
| V.T.M.B.P. - (12) Qty. -       |                               |    |    |    | 7.920 m <sup>3</sup>   |
| Total Qty. -                   |                               |    |    |    | 44.470 m <sup>3</sup>  |
| @ Rs. 5196.42/m <sup>2</sup>   |                               |    |    |    | Rs. - 230877.24        |
| (13) Providing P.C.C M20 in    |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| open foundation                |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| do all complete job.           |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| V.T.M.B.P. - (13) Qty. -       |                               |    |    |    | 32.409 m <sup>3</sup>  |
| @ Rs. 5160.36/m <sup>3</sup>   |                               |    |    |    | Rs. - 167274.00        |
| (14) supplying, fitting and    |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| placing HYSD bar in foundation |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| do do                          |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| do all complete job.           |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| V.T.M.B.P. - (14) Qty. -       |                               |    |    |    | 0.160 MT.              |
| @ Rs. 51538.40/MT.             |                               |    |    |    | Rs. - 8246.54          |
| (15) Providing P.C.C M20 in    |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| substructure                   |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| do all complete job.           |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| V.T.M.B.P. - (15) Qty. -       |                               |    |    |    | 259.940 m <sup>2</sup> |
| V.T.M.B.P. - (15) Qty. -       |                               |    |    |    | 16.250 m <sup>3</sup>  |
| Total Qty. -                   |                               |    |    |    | 276.190 m <sup>3</sup> |
| @ Rs. 5947.83/m <sup>2</sup>   |                               |    |    |    | Rs. - 1654933.54       |

C/V. Continuation - 140248200

B/P! — Rs — 14092.782 = 0.02

43

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (17) Providing weep holes                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| all complet job                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P. — (34)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. — 34 Nos.                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 150.02/Each — Rs. — 3741.5 = 0.01           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (18) Providing R.C.C. M25 in                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| substructure — do                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do all complet job                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P. — (35)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. — 10.53 m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 6584.56/m <sup>3</sup> — Rs. — 66702 = 0.01 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (19) supplying, fitting                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| and placing HYSD bar                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| in substructure — do                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do all complet job                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P. — (35)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. — 0.861 MT.                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 51684.38/MT — Rs. — 14520 = 0.01            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (20) Back filling behind                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| abutment and return                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| wall — do — do                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| all complet job                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P. — (35)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. — 34.280 m <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 751.12/m <sup>3</sup> — Rs. — 25748 = 0.01  |                               |    |    |    |                  |

C/V. — Rs — 142334.73 = 0.02  
Continuation

B/F1 — Rs - 14233473 = 02

44

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                       | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-----------------------|------------------|
|                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                    |                  |
| (21/32) Providing filter media with G.S.P. Material |                               |    |    |                       |                  |
| do                                                  |                               |    |    |                       |                  |
| all complete job                                    |                               |    |    |                       |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                          |                               |    |    | 60                    |                  |
| Qty.                                                |                               |    |    | 19.820 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 3102.94/m <sup>3</sup>                        |                               |    |    |                       | Rs - 61520 = 02  |
| (22/32) Providing R.C.C.M 30 in superstructure      |                               |    |    |                       |                  |
| do                                                  |                               |    |    |                       |                  |
| all complete job                                    |                               |    |    |                       |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                          |                               |    |    | 60                    |                  |
| Qty.                                                |                               |    |    | 4.380 m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |

|                                                                      |  |  |  |                      |                 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|----------------------|-----------------|
| @ Rs. 7151.55/m <sup>3</sup>                                         |  |  |  |                      | Rs - 31324 = 02 |
| (23/32) Supplying, fitting and placing H.V.S.D bar in superstructure |  |  |  |                      |                 |
| do                                                                   |  |  |  |                      |                 |
| all complete job                                                     |  |  |  |                      |                 |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                           |  |  |  | 30                   |                 |
| Qty.                                                                 |  |  |  | 0.372 MT.            |                 |
| @ Rs. 52814.31/MT.                                                   |  |  |  |                      | Rs - 19647 = 02 |
| (24/32) Providing R.C.C.M 20 in parapet wall casting                 |  |  |  |                      |                 |
| do                                                                   |  |  |  |                      |                 |
| all complete job                                                     |  |  |  |                      |                 |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                                           |  |  |  | 30                   |                 |
| Qty.                                                                 |  |  |  | 4.000 m <sup>3</sup> |                 |
| @ Rs. 5967.82/m <sup>3</sup>                                         |  |  |  |                      | Rs - 23881 = 02 |

C/V. Continuation Rs. - 14369835 = 02

B/P. — Rs - 14367835 = 002

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                 | Details of actual measurement |         |    |              | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------|----|--------------|------------------|
|                                             | No.                           | L.      | B. | D.           |                  |
| ③⑦ Providing Drainage                       |                               |         |    |              |                  |
| Sprouts                                     | do                            |         | do |              |                  |
| all complete job.                           |                               |         |    |              |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                  | ③⑦                            |         |    |              |                  |
| Rtg.                                        |                               | 4. Nos. |    |              |                  |
| @ Rs. 422.26/Each                           |                               |         |    | Rs-1689.00   |                  |
| ③⑧ Providing and laying                     |                               |         |    |              |                  |
| RCC. N/g <sup>100mm dia</sup> pipe Culverts |                               |         |    |              |                  |
| do                                          |                               | do      |    |              |                  |
| all complete job.                           |                               |         |    |              |                  |
| V.T.M.B.P.                                  | ③⑧                            |         |    |              |                  |
| Rtg.                                        |                               |         |    | 60.00 m.     |                  |
| @ Rs. 8734.35/m                             |                               |         |    | Rs-224065.00 |                  |
| Total Rs.                                   |                               |         |    | 145955.85=00 |                  |
| Add. 12% GST Fee                            |                               |         |    | 1751470=00   |                  |
| Add. 1% Labour Cess                         |                               |         |    | 145956=00    |                  |
| Add. Seigniorage Fee                        |                               |         |    | 125709=00    |                  |
| Total Rs.                                   |                               |         |    | 16618720=00  |                  |
| Less 0.01% Below Agreement                  |                               |         |    | 1662=00      |                  |
| Total Rs.                                   |                               |         |    | 16617058=00  |                  |
| Less Previous bill Amount                   |                               |         |    | 11124173=00  |                  |
| Net Payable Amount                          |                               |         |    | 5492885=00   |                  |
|                                             | CLP                           |         |    | 25/10/23     |                  |
|                                             |                               |         |    | 31.10.23     |                  |

Continuation